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End of Week 24—Friday, March 4, 2016

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#25
Bible Verse:	 Derek Larson— 1 Corinthians 11:27
Catechism:  	 Sacrament of the Altar
			   Ava Damato—What is the Sacrament of 			 
				     the Altar?

	 Hannah Hardenbrook—Where is this written?
	 Joseph Schneider—Who receives this sacrament 		

			            worthily?

Bravooooooooooooo! Thank you to all of you parents who made 
last Sunday’s Auction such a great success! From the long hours of 
preparation to the invitations to friends and family to join us, you made 
the difference in the success or failure of the Auction. The teachers and I 
thank you for your unwavering support of our Academy!

Medieval Feast Decorating Necessities! Mrs. Woods needs just a few 
items to help transform Loehe Hall into a medieval Italian wedding 
venue. She needs: ivy/ greenery and tulle, white or blue, whatever 
width, and any other items that may fit the theme. Also, any parents 
willing to help decorate please let me know. This year’s Medieval Feast 
is next Friday, March 11, 2016.

Mrs. Kohlmeier Update – Mrs. Kohlmeier is doing well. She continues 
her recuperation and keeps in touch with Mrs. Vogt and me.
Our prayers go out to her as she continues her recovery.

Wittenberg Academy – An online classical Lutheran education 
organization that offers classes to homeschoolers or any parent who 
wishes to offer enrichment classes to their children. Their brochure is 
attached to this Ac’cents.

Academy Choir— sings for both services. All choristers should be 
present and ready to sing at 7:10am.

All Choir Rehearsal, Friday, March 18!  Cherub and Academy 
Choirs will rehearse with the Friday Choir to prepare for Holy Week. 
Choir photos will be taken at 4:00pm.  Cherubs and Academy will 
rehearse together until approximately 4:55pm when the Cherubs will 
be dismissed.  Academy stays until 5:45pm.  Each child should bring an 
extra snack for after school. Thank you!

Private Confession and Absolution During Lent will be available on 
the Wednesdays of Lent before both midweek services, from 1:45 to 2:15 
p.m. and from 6:00 to 6:30 p.m.   Private Confession and Absolution is 
always available on Sunday mornings and/or by appointment.



To Everyone An Answer Study— Sunday, March 6 at 5:30pm
The Mark of the Holy Cross: 

The Church Bears Witness to the World through Persecution
The presentation by Rev. Dr. Karl Fabrizius of Our Father’s Lutheran 
Church in Greenfield and a Panel Discussion with Rev. Eric Skovgaard 
of Elm Grove Lutheran and Rev. Peter Bender will follow a chili and 
soup supper, served at 5:30pm. Sign up today to bring a dish. 
Dates to Remember – 

Fri. Mar. 4 Hot Lunch
Sun. Mar. 6 To Everyone An Answer 5:30pm.
Wed. Mar. 9 Lenten services 2:30pm. /6:45pm.
Fri. Mar. 11 Medieval Feast
Wed. Mar. 16 Lenten services 2:30pm. /6:45pm.
Fri. Mar. 18 End of 3rd Quarter/Mass Choir Rehearsal for 

Cherubs and Academy Choir/Family Fish Fry 
4:30-7pm/ The First Rosa Documentary 7:00pm

Sun. Mar. 20 Palm Sunday/Academy and Cherub Choir sings 
for both services

Mon. Mar. 21 PS3-K field trip/Holy Monday Divine Service 
7:00pm

Tues. Mar. 22 Holy Tuesday Divine Service 7:00pm
Wed. Mar. 23 Lenten services 2:30pm. /6:45pm.
Thur. Mar. 24 Maundy Thursday Divine Service 7pm/

Academy Choir
Fri. Mar. 25 No School– Easter Break Begins /Tenebrae 

Service 9am/ Good Friday Services 1:00 & 
7:00pm/ Academy Choir sings for the 1:00pm 
Good Friday Divine Service

Sat. Mar. 26 Easter Vigil 7:00pm
Sun. Mar. 27 Easter Sunday Divine Services at 7:45 & 10:30am

Academy and Senior Choir sings for both 
services

Mon. - 
Fri.

Mar. 28-
April 1

Easter Break – No School

Mon. Mar. 28 Easter Monday Divine Service 7:00pm.
Tues. Mar. 29 Easter Tuesday Divine Service 7:00pm.
Wed. Mar. 30 Easter Wednesday Divine Service 6:45pm
Mon. Apr. 4 Classes Resume PS-8th grade


